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.. JANUAl:..Y 20, 1945 

q 9 
~ FRANKLIN DELANO ROOSEVEIIr 1 DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT 1fiJ WILL 

FAITHFULLY EXECUTE THE OFFICE OF PRESIDENt' OF THE UNITED STATES, 
- .. - - -

:!:::1 AND WILL TO THE BEST OF CXtJ~ ABILITY 1 PRESERVE 
1 PROTFX:T AND DEFEND 

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 
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January 24, 1945 

Miss Grace G. Tully 
Pr ivate Secretary to the President 
The White House 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Miss 'fully: 

I am very glad to sign the oath 

as the Pr esident requests, and I return 

it to you herewith. 

Yours sincerely J1 At 
J')h,J~/\ . j r;ltwv\-

Harlan F. Stone 

Enclosure 

• • 


	0001
	0002
	0003
	0004

